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6LW]XQJHQ�]X�HUIROJHQGHQ�9HUN�QGXQJ
VFKULIWOLFK�]X�IRUPXOLHUHQ�XQG�YRQ�DOOHQ
*HULFKWVPLWJOLHGHUQ�]X�XQWHUVFKUHLEHQ�

'DV�8UWHLO�QDFK�P�QGOLFKHU�9HUKDQGOXQJ�ZLUG
|IIHQWOLFK�YHUN�QGHW�XQG�YRP�9RUVLW]HQGHQ
NXU]�EHJU�QGHW�

����9HUIDKUHQ�EHL�6lXPQLV

+DW�HLQ�%HWHLOLJWHU�$QWUDJ�DXI�P�QGOLFKH
9HUKDQGOXQJ�JHVWHOOW�XQG�HUVFKHLQW�HU�]X�GHP
DQEHUDXPWHQ�7HUPLQ�QLFKW��VR�NDQQ�GDV
*HULFKW�LQ�$EZHVHQKHLW�YHUKDQGHOQ�XQG
HQWVFKHLGHQ�

,Q�MHGHP�)DOOH�LVW�:LHGHUHLQVHW]XQJ�LQ�GHQ�YRULJHQ

GLH�(QWVFKHLGXQJ�LP�VFKULIWOLFKHQ�9HUIDKUHQ��LVW
HQWVSUHFKHQG�]X�YHUIDKUHQ�

)DOOV�NHLQ�EHVRQGHUHU�$QWUDJ�JHPl��$EVDW]��
YRUOLHJW��RUGQHW�GHU�9RUVLW]HQGH�GHV�*HULFKWV
QDFK�(LQJDQJ�GHV�(UZLGHUXQJVVFKULIWVDW]HV�GHV
$QWUDJVJHJQHUV�RGHU�GHV�%HUXIXQJVEHNODJWHQ
DQ��RE�GLH�(QWVFKHLGXQJ�RKQH�P�QGOLFKH
9HUKDQGOXQJ�HUIROJW�

2UGQHW�GHU�9RUVLW]HQGH�(QWVFKHLGXQJ�RKQH
P�QGOLFKH�9HUKDQGOXQJ�DQ��NDQQ�HLQ�%HWHLOLJWHU
QXU�QRFK�LQQHUKDOE�HLQHU�)ULVW�YRQ�HLQHU�:RFKH
QDFK�%HNDQQWJDEH�$QWUDJ�DXI�P�QGOLFKH
9HUKDQGOXQJ�VWHOOHQ�

(LQ�$QWUDJ�DOOHU�%HWHLOLJWHQ�DXI�(QWVFKHLGXQJ�RKQH
P�QGOLFKH�9HUKDQGOXQJ�LVW�VSlWHVWHQV�HLQH
:RFKH�YRU�GHP�DQEHUDXPWHQ�7HUPLQ�]X�VWHOOHQ�

:LUG�P�QGOLFKH�9HUKDQGOXQJ�YRQ�HLQHP�%HWHLOLJWHQ
JHZ�QVFKW��VR�KDW�GLHVHU�LQQHUKDOE�YRQ�]ZHL
:RFKHQ�HLQH�*HE�KU�YRQ�������(XUR�DXI�GDV
.RQWR��GDV�GHU�9RUVLW]HQGH�GHV�*HULFKWV�DQJLEW�
HLQ]X]DKOHQ��'LH�)ULVW�EHJLQQW�PLW�GHP
=HLWSXQNW��LQ�GHP�GHU�%HWHLOLJWH�YRP
*HULFKWVYRUVLW]HQGHQ�GLH�$QJDEH�GHU
.RQWRYHUELQGXQJ�HUKlOW��9HUVWUHLFKW�GLH�)ULVW
IUXFKWORV��JLOW�GHU�$QWUDJ�DOV�QLFKW�JHVWHOOW��(LQH
HUQHXWH�$QWUDJVWHOOXQJ�GHVVHOEHQ�%HWHLOLJWHQ�LVW
XQ]XOlVVLJ��9HUVSlWHWH�(LQ]DKOXQJHQ�ZHUGHQ
]XU�FNJH]DKOW�

2UGQHW�GHU�9RUVLW]HQGH�P�QGOLFKH�9HUKDQGOXQJ�DQ�
VR�NDQQ�HU�HLQHP�RGHU�DOOHQ�%HWHLOLJWHQ�GLH
=DKOXQJ�YRQ�LQVJHVDPW�������(XUR�DXIHUOHJHQ�

'DV�P�QGOLFKH�9HUIDKUHQ�ILQGHW�JUXQGVlW]OLFK�LQ
|IIHQWOLFKHU�6LW]XQJ�VWDWW�

%HL�|IIHQWOLFKHQ�6LW]XQJHQ�LVW�DOOHQ�'59�0LWJOLHGHUQ
LP�6LQQH�GHV�����GHU�'59�6FKLHGVRUGQXQJ�GLH
$QZHVHQKHLW�]X�JHVWDWWHQ�

8QPLWWHOEDU�QDFK�6FKOXVV�GHU�P�QGOLFKHQ
9HUKDQGOXQJ�KDW�GDV�*HULFKW�XQWHU�$XVVFKOXVV
GHU�gIIHQWOLFKNHLW�GHQ�6WUHLWIDOO�]X�EHUDWHQ�XQG
VHLQH�(QWVFKHLGXQJ�]X�IlOOHQ�

'HU�8UWHLOVWHQRU�LVW�YRU�VHLQHU�LQ�|IIHQWOLFKHQ
6LW]XQJHQ�]X�HUIROJHQGHQ�9HUN�QGXQJ�VFKULIWOLFK
]X�IRUPXOLHUHQ�XQG�YRQ�DOOHQ�*HULFKWVPLWJOLHGHUQ
]X�XQWHUVFKUHLEHQ�

'DV�8UWHLO�QDFK�P�QGOLFKHU�9HUKDQGOXQJ�ZLUG
|IIHQWOLFK�YHUN�QGHW�XQG�YRP�9RUVLW]HQGHQ�NXU]
EHJU�QGHW�

����9HUIDKUHQ�EHL�6lXPQLV

+DW�HLQ�%HWHLOLJWHU�$QWUDJ�DXI�P�QGOLFKH�9HUKDQGOXQJ
JHVWHOOW�XQG�HUVFKHLQW�HU�]X�GHP�DQEHUDXPWHQ
7HUPLQ�QLFKW��VR�NDQQ�GDV�*HULFKW�LQ
$EZHVHQKHLW�YHUKDQGHOQ�XQG�HQWVFKHLGHQ�

,Q�MHGHP�)DOOH�LVW�:LHGHUHLQVHW]XQJ�LQ�GHQ�YRULJHQ



6WDQG�QDFK�GHQ�%HVWLPPXQJHQ�GHU
=LYLOSUR]HVVRUGQXQJ���������II��=32��]XOlVVLJ�

����(QWVFKHLGXQJHQ�GHV�*HULFKWV

'DV *HULFKW WULIIW VHLQH (QWVFKHLGXQJHQ PLW
HLQIDFKHU 6WLPPHQPHKUKHLW� .HLQ
*HULFKWVPLWJOLHG NDQQ VLFK EHL GHU
(QWVFKHLGXQJ�GHU�6WLPPH�HQWKDOWHQ�

,Q�GULQJHQGHQ�)lOOHQ�NDQQ�GHU�9RUVLW]HQGH�GHV
*HULFKWV�DOOHLQ�HQWVFKHLGHQ�

'DV 8UWHLO ZLUG LQQHUKDOE HLQHU )ULVW YRQ YLHU
:RFKHQ YRP 9RUVLW]HQGHQ DOOHLQ DEJHIDVVW�
PLW�*U�QGHQ�YHUVHKHQ�XQG�XQWHU]HLFKQHW�

-HGH (QWVFKHLGXQJ GHV *HULFKWV LVW PLW HLQHU
5HFKWVPLWWHOEHOHKUXQJ ]X YHUVHKHQ XQG GHQ
%HWHLOLJWHQ VFKULIWOLFK ]X]XVWHOOHQ� 6LH LVW IHUQHU
LP�DPWOLFKHQ�'59�2UJDQ�]X�YHU|IIHQWOLFKHQ�

����.RVWHQ

'LH�.RVWHQ�GHV�9HUIDKUHQV��PLQGHVWHQV�LQ�+|KH�GHU
MHZHLOLJHQ�3URWHVWJHE�KU��KDW�GHU�8QWHUOHJHQH
]X�WUDJHQ�

6WHOOW�GDV�*HULFKW�LQ�VHLQHU�(QWVFKHLGXQJ�HLQHQ
5HJHOYHUVWR��GHV�6FKLHGVULFKWHUV�IHVW��VR
HQWVFKHLGHW�HV��EHU�GLH�.RVWHQ�GHV�9HUIDKUHQV
QDFK�SIOLFKWJHPl�HP�(UPHVVHQ�

+DW�HLQH�(QWVFKHLGXQJ�GHV�*HULFKWV�GLH
:LHGHUKROXQJ�HLQHV�6SLHOV�]XU�)ROJH��GDQQ
EHILQGHW�GDV�*HULFKW�QDFK�SIOLFKWJHPl�HP
(UPHVVHQ�DXFK��ZHU�GLH�.RVWHQ�GHV
:LHGHUKROXQJVVSLHOHV�WUlJW�

%HL�=XU�FNQDKPH�HLQHV�$QWUDJHV�RGHU
5HFKWVPLWWHOV�KDW�GHU�$QWUDJVWHOOHU�GLH�ELV
GDKLQ�HQWVWDQGHQHQ�.RVWHQ��PLQGHVWHQV
MHGRFK�������¼��]X�WUDJHQ�

����(LQVWZHLOLJH�$QRUGQXQJHQ

'DV *HULFKW NDQQ LP 6WUHLWIDOO HLQHQ =XVWDQG GXUFK
HLQVWZHLOLJH $QRUGQXQJ YRUOlXILJ UHJHOQ� ZHQQ
GLHV ]XU $EZHKU VFKZHUHU 1DFKWHLOH� ]XU
9HUKLQGHUXQJ GURKHQGHU *HZDOW RGHU DXV
HLQHP DQGHUHQ ZLFKWLJHQ *UXQG ]XP :RKOH
GHV GHXWVFKHQ 5XJE\�6SRUWV GULQJHQG
JHERWHQ�LVW�

'LH HLQVWZHLOLJH $QRUGQXQJ NDQQ RKQH P�QGOLFKH
9HUKDQGOXQJ HUJHKHQ� %HL EHVRQGHUHU
'ULQJOLFKNHLW NDQQ GDV *HULFKW GDYRQ DEVHKHQ�
GHQ DP 9HUIDKUHQ ]XU +DXSWVDFKH %HWHLOLJWHQ
RGHU VRQVWLJHQ bX�HUXQJVEHUHFKWLJWHQ
*HOHJHQKHLW�]XU�6WHOOXQJQDKPH�]X�JHEHQ�

6WDQG�QDFK�GHQ�%HVWLPPXQJHQ�GHU
=LYLOSUR]HVVRUGQXQJ���������II��=32��]XOlVVLJ�

����(QWVFKHLGXQJHQ�GHV�*HULFKWV

'DV�*HULFKW�WULIIW�VHLQH�(QWVFKHLGXQJHQ�PLW�HLQIDFKHU
6WLPPHQPHKUKHLW��.HLQ�*HULFKWVPLWJOLHG�NDQQ
VLFK�EHL�GHU�(QWVFKHLGXQJ�GHU�6WLPPH�HQWKDOWHQ�

,Q�GULQJHQGHQ�)lOOHQ�NDQQ�GHU�9RUVLW]HQGH�GHV
*HULFKWV�DOOHLQ�HQWVFKHLGHQ�

'DV�8UWHLO�ZLUG�LQQHUKDOE�HLQHU�)ULVW�YRQ�YLHU�:RFKHQ
YRP�9RUVLW]HQGHQ�DOOHLQ�DEJHIDVVW��PLW�*U�QGHQ
YHUVHKHQ�XQG�XQWHU]HLFKQHW�

-HGH�(QWVFKHLGXQJ�GHV�*HULFKWV�LVW�PLW�HLQHU
5HFKWVPLWWHOEHOHKUXQJ�]X�YHUVHKHQ�XQG�GHQ
%HWHLOLJWHQ�VFKULIWOLFK�]X]XVWHOOHQ��6LH�LVW�IHUQHU
LP�DPWOLFKHQ�'59�2UJDQ�]X�YHU|IIHQWOLFKHQ�

����.RVWHQ

'LH�.RVWHQ�GHV�9HUIDKUHQV��PLQGHVWHQV�LQ�+|KH�GHU
MHZHLOLJHQ�3URWHVWJHE�KU��KDW�GHU�8QWHUOHJHQH
]X�WUDJHQ�

6WHOOW�GDV�*HULFKW�LQ�VHLQHU�(QWVFKHLGXQJ�HLQHQ
5HJHOYHUVWR��GHV�6FKLHGVULFKWHUV�IHVW��VR
HQWVFKHLGHW�HV��EHU�GLH�.RVWHQ�GHV�9HUIDKUHQV
QDFK�SIOLFKWJHPl�HP�(UPHVVHQ�

+DW�HLQH�(QWVFKHLGXQJ�GHV�*HULFKWV�GLH
:LHGHUKROXQJ�HLQHV�6SLHOV�]XU�)ROJH��GDQQ
EHILQGHW�GDV�*HULFKW�QDFK�SIOLFKWJHPl�HP
(UPHVVHQ�DXFK��ZHU�GLH�.RVWHQ�GHV
:LHGHUKROXQJVVSLHOHV�WUlJW�

%HL�=XU�FNQDKPH�HLQHV�$QWUDJHV�RGHU�5HFKWVPLWWHOV
KDW�GHU�$QWUDJVWHOOHU�GLH�ELV�GDKLQ�HQWVWDQGHQHQ
.RVWHQ��PLQGHVWHQV�MHGRFK�������¼��]X�WUDJHQ�

����(LQVWZHLOLJH�$QRUGQXQJHQ

'DV�*HULFKW�NDQQ�LP�6WUHLWIDOO�HLQHQ�=XVWDQG�GXUFK
HLQVWZHLOLJH�$QRUGQXQJ�YRUOlXILJ�UHJHOQ��ZHQQ
GLHV�]XU�$EZHKU�VFKZHUHU�1DFKWHLOH��]XU
9HUKLQGHUXQJ�GURKHQGHU�*HZDOW�RGHU�DXV
HLQHP�DQGHUHQ�ZLFKWLJHQ�*UXQG�]XP�:RKOH
GHV�GHXWVFKHQ�5XJE\�6SRUWV�GULQJHQG�JHERWHQ
LVW�

'LH�HLQVWZHLOLJH�$QRUGQXQJ�NDQQ�RKQH�P�QGOLFKH
9HUKDQGOXQJ�HUJHKHQ��%HL�EHVRQGHUHU
'ULQJOLFKNHLW�NDQQ�GDV�*HULFKW�GDYRQ�DEVHKHQ�
GHQ�DP�9HUIDKUHQ�]XU�+DXSWVDFKH�%HWHLOLJWHQ



,9��%HVRQGHUH�HUJlQ]HQGH�E]Z�
DEZHLFKHQGH�9RUVFKULIWHQ

����9RUVFKULIWHQ�I�U�GDV�9HUIDKUHQ�YRU
GHP�6SRUWJHULFKW�JHPl������
'59�6DW]XQJ

(LQ 6DQNWLRQVYHUIDKUHQ YRU GHP 6SRUWJHULFKW
JHPl� � �� '59�6DW]XQJ NDQQ YRQ MHGHP
0LWJOLHG GHV '59 XQG GHP '59�3UlVLGLXP
EHDQWUDJW��ZHUGHQ�

'HU $QWUDJ PXVV LQQHUKDOE HLQHU )ULVW YRQ ]ZHL
:RFKHQ QDFK GHU ]X U�JHQGHQ 0D�QDKPH
EHLP�6SRUWJHULFKW�HLQJHJDQJHQ�VHLQ�

=XU RUGQXQJVJHPl�HQ $QUXIXQJ GHV 6SRUWJHULFKWV
JHK|UW � XQEHVFKDGHW GHU 9RUVFKULIWHQ �EHU GLH
P�QGOLFKH 9HUKDQGOXQJ � GLH (LQ]DKOXQJ HLQHU
*HULFKWVJHE�KU YRQ ����� (XUR DXI HLQ YRP
6SRUWJHULFKWVYRUVLW]HQGHQ DQJHJHEHQHV
.RQWR� 'LH )ULVW EHJLQQW PLW GHP =HLWSXQNW� LQ
GHP GHU $QWUDJVWHOOHU YRP
*HULFKWVYRUVLW]HQGHQ GLH $QJDEH GHU
.RQWRYHUELQGXQJ�HUKlOW�

9HUVSlWHWH�$QWUDJVWHOOXQJHQ�RGHU
=DKOXQJVHLQJlQJH�I�KUHQ�]XU�8Q]XOlVVLJNHLW
GHV�$QWUDJV�

'LH�6DQNWLRQ�NDQQ�GXUFK�IROJHQGH�0D�QDKPHQ
HUIROJHQ�

�� 3URWRNROODULVFKHQ�9HUZHLV
�� gIIHQWOLFKHQ�9HUZHLV
�� *HOGVWUDIH
�� $XIZDQGVHQWVFKlGLJXQJHQ�DQ�'ULWWH
�� 3XQNWDE]XJ
�� 'LVTXDOLILNDWLRQ�DXI�=HLW
�� $XVVFKOXVV�DXV�GHP�'59

(LQH JOHLFK]HLWLJH 9HUKlQJXQJ YRQ PHKUHUHQ
6WUDIHQ LVW ]XOlVVLJ� (LQ]HOKHLWHQ ]XP ,QKDOW
XQG 8PIDQJ GHU 'LV]LSOLQDUPD�QDKPHQ
ZHUGHQ GXUFK GLH '59�6SLHORUGQXQJ JHUHJHOW�
,P hEULJHQ LVW GLH '59'LV]LSOLQDURUGQXQJ ]X
EHDFKWHQ�

����$OOJHPHLQH�9RUVFKULIWHQ�I�U
9HUIDKUHQ�YRU�GHP�6FKLHGVJHULFKW

*UXQGVlW]OLFK�EHVWHKW�HLQH�$QUXIXQJVIULVW�YRQ�]ZHL
:RFKHQ�DE�.HQQWQLV�GHV�]X�U�JHQGHQ
9HUVWR�HV�

=XU�RUGQXQJVJHPl�HQ�$QUXIXQJ�GHV
6FKLHGVJHULFKWV�JHK|UW���XQEHVFKDGHW�GHU
9RUVFKULIWHQ��EHU�GLH�P�QGOLFKH�9HUKDQGOXQJ��
GLH�(LQ]DKOXQJ�HLQHU�*HULFKWVJHE�KU�YRQ������
(XUR�DXI�GDV�*HVFKlIWVNRQWR�GHV�'59
LQQHUKDOE�GHU�$QUXIXQJV��E]Z��%HUXIXQJVIULVW�

9HUVSlWHWH�$QWUDJVWHOOXQJHQ�RGHU

RGHU�VRQVWLJHQ�bX�HUXQJEHUHFKWLJWHQ
*HOHJHQKHLW�]XU�6WHOOXQJQDKPH�]X�JHEHQ�

,9� %HVRQGHUH�HUJlQ]HQGH�E]Z�
DEZHLFKHQGH�9RUVFKULIWHQ

����9RUVFKULIWHQ�I�U�GDV�9HUIDKUHQ�YRU
GHP�6SRUWJHULFKW�JHPl������
'59�6DW]XQJ

(LQ�6DQNWLRQVYHUIDKUHQ�YRU�GHP�6SRUWJHULFKW�JHPl�
�����'59�6DW]XQJ�NDQQ�YRQ�MHGHP�0LWJOLHG�GHV
'59�XQG�GHP�'59�3UlVLGLXP�EHDQWUDJW
ZHUGHQ�

'HU�$QWUDJ�PXVV�LQQHUKDOE�HLQHU�)ULVW�YRQ�]ZHL
:RFKHQ�QDFK�GHU�]X�U�JHQGHQ�0D�QDKPH
EHLP�6SRUWJHULFKW�HLQJHJDQJHQ�VHLQ�

=XU�RUGQXQJVJHPl�HQ�$QUXIXQJ�GHV�6SRUWJHULFKWV
JHK|UW���XQEHVFKDGHW�GHU�9RUVFKULIWHQ��EHU�GLH
P�QGOLFKH�9HUKDQGOXQJ���GLH�(LQ]DKOXQJ�HLQHU
*HULFKWVJHE�KU�YRQ�������(XUR�DXI�HLQ�YRP
6SRUWJHULFKWVYRUVLW]HQGHQ�DQJHJHEHQHV�.RQWR�
'LH�)ULVW�EHJLQQW�PLW�GHP�=HLWSXQNW��LQ�GHP�GHU
$QWUDJVWHOOHU�YRP�*HULFKWVYRUVLW]HQGHQ�GLH
$QJDEH�GHU�.RQWRYHUELQGXQJ�HUKlOW�

9HUVSlWHWH�$QWUDJVWHOOXQJHQ�RGHU�=DKOXQJVHLQJlQJH
I�KUHQ�]XU�8Q]XOlVVLJNHLW�GHV�$QWUDJV�

'LH�6DQNWLRQ�NDQQ�GXUFK�IROJHQGH�0D�QDKPHQ
HUIROJHQ�

�� 3URWRNROODULVFKHQ�9HUZHLV
�� gIIHQWOLFKHQ�9HUZHLV
�� *HOGVWUDIH
�� $XIZDQGVHQWVFKlGLJXQJHQ�DQ�'ULWWH
�� 3XQNWDE]XJ
�� 'LVTXDOLILNDWLRQ�DXI�=HLW
�� $XVVFKOXVV�DXV�GHP�'59

(LQH�JOHLFK]HLWLJH�9HUKlQJXQJ�YRQ�PHKUHUHQ�6WUDIHQ
LVW�]XOlVVLJ��(LQ]HOKHLWHQ�]XP�,QKDOW�XQG
8PIDQJ�GHU�'LV]LSOLQDUPD�QDKPHQ�ZHUGHQ
GXUFK�GLH�'59�6SLHORUGQXQJ�JHUHJHOW��,P
hEULJHQ�LVW�GLH�'59��'LV]LSOLQDURUGQXQJ�]X
EHDFKWHQ�

����$OOJHPHLQH�9RUVFKULIWHQ�I�U
9HUIDKUHQ�YRU�GHP�6FKLHGVJHULFKW

*UXQGVlW]OLFK�EHVWHKW�HLQH�$QUXIXQJVIULVW�YRQ�]ZHL
:RFKHQ�DE�.HQQWQLV�GHV�]X�U�JHQGHQ
9HUVWR�HV�

=XU�RUGQXQJVJHPl�HQ�$QUXIXQJ�GHV
6FKLHGVJHULFKWV�JHK|UW���XQEHVFKDGHW�GHU
9RUVFKULIWHQ��EHU�GLH�P�QGOLFKH�9HUKDQGOXQJ��
GLH�(LQ]DKOXQJ�HLQHU�*HULFKWVJHE�KU�YRQ������



=DKOXQJVHLQJlQJH�I�KUHQ�]XU�8Q]XOlVVLJNHLW
GHV�$QWUDJV�E]Z��GHU�%HUXIXQJ�

����9RUVFKULIWHQ�I�U�GDV�9HUIDKUHQ�YRU
GHP�6FKLHGVJHULFKW�DOV
%HUXIXQJVLQVWDQ]

:LUG GDV 6FKLHGVJHULFKW DOV %HUXIXQJVLQVWDQ]
DQJHUXIHQ� EHWUlJW GLH %HUXIXQJVIULVW YLHU
:RFKHQ� LQ ]X EHJU�QGHQGHQ (LQ]HOIlOOHQ NDQQ
HLQH 1RWEHUXIXQJVIULVW YRQ ]ZHL :RFKHQ
DQJHVHW]W�ZHUGHQ�

'LH %HUXIXQJVIULVW EHJLQQW LQ MHGHP )DOOH PLW GHP
DXI GLH 9HUN�QGXQJ GHV 8UWHLOV LQ HUVWHU
,QVWDQ] IROJHQGHQ 7DJ� LVW GHU %HWURIIHQH EHL
GHU 9HUN�QGXQJ HLQHV VROFKHQ 8UWHLOV QLFKW
DQZHVHQG XQG DXFK QLFKW YHUWUHWHQ RGHU HUIROJW
GDV 8UWHLO LP VFKULIWOLFKHQ 9HUIDKUHQ� VR EHJLQQW
GLH %HUXIXQJVIULVW HUVW PLW GHP DXI GLH
=XVWHOOXQJ�GHV�8UWHLOV�IROJHQGHQ�7DJ�

'LH %HUXIXQJ KDW DXIVFKLHEHQGH :LUNXQJ� 'LH
DXIVFKLHEHQGH :LUNXQJ HQWIlOOW QXU EHL 6SHUUHQ
XQG 'LVTXDOLILNDWLRQHQ DXI =HLW VRZLH EHL
$QIHFKWXQJHQ�YRQ�6SLHODQVHW]XQJHQ�

����9RUVFKULIWHQ�I�U�2UJDQVWUHLWLJNHLWHQ
YRU�GHP�6FKLHGVJHULFKW

$QWUDJVWHOOHU�LQ�2UJDQVWUHLWLJNHLWHQ�N|QQHQ�QXU
VHLQ�

D� GLH�2UJDQH�GHV�'59�
E� GLH LQ GHQ 6WDWXWHQ GHV '59 PLW HLJHQHQ

5HFKWHQ�DXVJHVWDWWHWHQ�7HLOH�GLHVHU�2UJDQH�
F� GLH�/DQGHVYHUElQGH�GHV�'59�

'HU $QWUDJ LVW QXU ]XOlVVLJ� ZHQQ GHU $QWUDJVWHOOHU
JHOWHQG PDFKW� GDVV HU RGHU GDV 2UJDQ� GHP
HU DQJHK|UW� GXUFK HLQH 0D�QDKPH RGHU
8QWHUODVVXQJ GHV $QWUDJVJHJQHUV LQ VHLQHQ
LKP GXUFK GLH '59�6WDWXWHQ �EHUWUDJHQHQ
5HFKWH XQG 3IOLFKWHQ YHUOHW]W RGHU XQPLWWHOEDU
JHIlKUGHW�LVW�

,Q GHP $QWUDJ LVW GLH 1RUP LQ GHQ '59�6WDWXWHQ ]X
EH]HLFKQHQ� JHJHQ GLH GXUFK GLH EHDQVWDQGHWH
0D�QDKPH RGHU 8QWHUODVVXQJ GHV
$QWUDJVJHJQHUV�YHUVWR�HQ�ZLUG�

'DV 6FKLHGVJHULFKW VWHOOW LQ VHLQHU (QWVFKHLGXQJ
IHVW� RE GLH EHDQVWDQGHWH 0D�QDKPH RGHU
8QWHUODVVXQJ GHV $QWUDJVJHJQHUV JHJHQ HLQH
1RUP GHU '59�6WDWXWHQ YHUVW|�W� 'LH 1RUP LVW
]X�EH]HLFKQHQ�

(XUR�DXI�GDV�*HVFKlIWVNRQWR�GHV�'59
LQQHUKDOE�GHU�$QUXIXQJV��E]Z��%HUXIXQJVIULVW�

9HUVSlWHWH�$QWUDJVWHOOXQJHQ�RGHU�=DKOXQJVHLQJlQJH
I�KUHQ�]XU�8Q]XOlVVLJNHLW�GHV�$QWUDJV�E]Z��GHU
%HUXIXQJ�

����9RUVFKULIWHQ�I�U�GDV�9HUIDKUHQ�YRU
GHP�6FKLHGVJHULFKW�DOV
%HUXIXQJVLQVWDQ]

:LUG�GDV�6FKLHGVJHULFKW�DOV�%HUXIXQJVLQVWDQ]
DQJHUXIHQ��EHWUlJW�GLH�%HUXIXQJVIULVW�YLHU
:RFKHQ��LQ�]X�EHJU�QGHQGHQ�(LQ]HOIlOOHQ�NDQQ
HLQH�1RWEHUXIXQJVIULVW�YRQ�]ZHL�:RFKHQ
DQJHVHW]W�ZHUGHQ�

'LH�%HUXIXQJVIULVW�EHJLQQW�LQ�MHGHP�)DOOH�PLW�GHP�DXI
GLH�9HUN�QGXQJ�GHV�8UWHLOV�LQ�HUVWHU�,QVWDQ]
IROJHQGHQ�7DJ��LVW�GHU�%HWURIIHQH�EHL�GHU
9HUN�QGXQJ�HLQHV�VROFKHQ�8UWHLOV�QLFKW
DQZHVHQG�XQG�DXFK�QLFKW�YHUWUHWHQ�RGHU�HUIROJW
GDV�8UWHLO�LP�VFKULIWOLFKHQ�9HUIDKUHQ��VR�EHJLQQW
GLH�%HUXIXQJVIULVW�HUVW�PLW�GHP�DXI�GLH
=XVWHOOXQJ�GHV�8UWHLOV�IROJHQGHQ�7DJ�

'LH�%HUXIXQJ�KDW�DXIVFKLHEHQGH�:LUNXQJ��'LH
DXIVFKLHEHQGH�:LUNXQJ�HQWIlOOW�QXU�EHL�6SHUUHQ
XQG�'LVTXDOL��ILNDWLRQHQ�DXI�=HLW�VRZLH�EHL
$QIHFKWXQJHQ�YRQ�6SLHODQVHW]XQJHQ�

����9RUVFKULIWHQ�I�U�2UJDQVWUHLWLJNHLWHQ
YRU�GHP�6FKLHGVJHULFKW

$QWUDJVWHOOHU�LQ�2UJDQVWUHLWLJNHLWHQ�N|QQHQ�QXU�VHLQ�
D� GLH�2UJDQH�GHV�'59�
E� GLH�LQ�GHQ�6WDWXWHQ�GHV�'59�PLW�HLJHQHQ

5HFKWHQ�DXVJHVWDWWHWHQ�7HLOH�GLHVHU�2UJDQH�
F� GLH�/DQGHVYHUElQGH�GHV�'59�

'HU�$QWUDJ�LVW�QXU�]XOlVVLJ��ZHQQ�GHU�$QWUDJVWHOOHU
JHOWHQG�PDFKW��GDVV�HU�RGHU�GDV�2UJDQ��GHP�HU
DQJHK|UW��GXUFK�HLQH�0D�QDKPH�RGHU
8QWHUODVVXQJ�GHV�$QWUDJVJHJQHUV�LQ�VHLQHQ
LKP�GXUFK�GLH�'59�6WDWXWHQ��EHUWUDJHQHQ
5HFKWH�XQG�3IOLFKWHQ�YHUOHW]W�RGHU�XQPLWWHOEDU
JHIlKUGHW�LVW�

,Q�GHP�$QWUDJ�LVW�GLH�1RUP�LQ�GHQ�'59�6WDWXWHQ�]X
EH]HLFKQHQ��JHJHQ�GLH�GXUFK�GLH�EHDQVWDQGHWH
0D�QDKPH�RGHU�8QWHUODVVXQJ�GHV
$QWUDJVJHJQHUV�YHUVWR�HQ�ZLUG�

'DV�6FKLHGVJHULFKW�VWHOOW�LQ�VHLQHU�(QWVFKHLGXQJ�IHVW�
RE�GLH�EHDQVWDQGHWH�0D�QDKPH�RGHU
8QWHUODVVXQJ�GHV�$QWUDJVJHJQHUV�JHJHQ�HLQH
1RUP�GHU�'59�6WDWXWHQ�YHUVW|�W��'LH�1RUP�LVW
]X�EH]HLFKQHQ�



%HJU�QGXQJ�

$QSDVVXQJ�GHU�3DUDJUDSKHQ�%H]�JH�DXI�GLH�1HXIDVVXQJ�GHU�6DW]XQJ�
1HXDXIQDKPH�GHV�8QWHUSDUDJUDSKHQ��D��'LHVHU�ZLUG�YRQ�1$'$�XQG�%9$�JHIRUGHUW�
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